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(10)(2e) EDR @minvws.nl]: ED @minvws.nl]
5126 d1481 invws.nl]; EE, EE. [A REDE GBinvws.nl]

(10)(2e)

ie) Thur 7/16/2020 3:47:57 PM

Subject: RE: Requestfor phone call on Monday or Tuesday next week
tod

the Inclusive
Vaccine

Alliance

Hi [EE

Nee eerlijk gezegd niet, heb het niet eerder voorbij horen komen.

Ik ga het even mij en| na.

Groet,

2
(2e)

7) EER @minvws.ni>
Sent:

donderdag
16 juli 2020 16:46

REED) @minbuza.nl>; l) JCEM em imvaws.nl>
@minvws.nl>; BEE @minvws.nl>

Subject: FW: Request for phone call on Monday or Tuesday next week to discuss the Inclusive Vaccine Alliance

Ho[NEHER

Zie bijgaand interessant artikel. Zie vraag hieronder vanuit New Zealand over de International Buyers Group. Heb jij hier

kenmis van?

(10)2e)

woe fl (10)(2e)

Verzonden met BlackBerry Work

(www. blackberry com

Datum: donderdag 16 jul. 2020 2:01 PM

Aan: @minvws.nl>

Onderwerp: RE: Request for phone call on Monday or Tuesday next week to discuss the Inclusive Vaccine Alliance

[UNCLASSIFIED]

Beste [IEE

Thank you again for the call on Monday, which was most valuable.

(10}(2a)

| look forward to hearing from you.

1135339



4740041

Met vriendelijke groet/ Nga mihi, na

New Zealand Embassy The Hague | Ambassade van Nieuw-Zeeland | Te Aka Aorere i Horana

rec ShadSent: Mo 13 Ju :

To:
;

Subject: RE: Request for phone call on Monday or Tuesday next week to discuss the Inclusive Vaccine Alliance

[UNCLASSIFIED]

Kia ora [EEE

| hope you had a great weekend
— the weather was beautiful and that has carried through to today.

Wellington has again asked that | fellow up with you regarding the COVAX Facility and the EU-announced ‘International Buyers

Group’. We also understand from a conversation cha REET =< with Prime Minister Rutte late last week that the

Inclusive Vaccine Alliance is still alive and well. We are keen to understand the relationship between these three mechanisms, and

better understand the Netherlands’ views on how the world can achieve equitable access and distribution for all countries for

vaccines against SARS-COV-2.

| look forward to hearing from you

Met vriendelijke groet/ Nga mihi, na

(10)(2e)

New Zealand Embassy The Hague | Ambassade van Nieuw-Zeeland | Te Aka Aorere i Horana

EEE VEE ©EEva gov.n:

From: (10)(2e)

Sent: Thursday, 5 July 2020 12:40 PM

To:
y

Subject: RE: Request for phone call on Monday or Tuesday next week to discuss the Inclusive Vaccine Alliance

[UNCLASSIFIED]

Beste[fETED]

1135339
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| hope this email finds you well.

It has been less than a month since we spoke and yet the world has changed again so much since then. The fast pace of the spread
of COVID-19 and the world respanseto it continues to quicken.

try and fit in with your availability, but we are seeking to engage with you prior to the August break.

Met vriendelijke groet/ Nga mihi, na

New Zealand Embassy The Hague | Ambassade van Nieuw-Zeeland | Te Aka Aorere i Horana

"CE ICE «Ivs ovr

Sent: Tu une z

To:
k

Subject: RE: Request for phone call on Monday or Tuesday next week to discuss the Inclusive Vaccine Alliance

[UNCLASSIFIED]

Beste

| hope all cur questions below haven't made things too difficult for you. Please let me know if you would prefer to just talk through

them at 2pm today. My phanenumberis INEEIEI.

Many thanks,

(10

New Zealand Embassy The Hague | Ambassade van Nieuw-Zeeland | Te Aka Aorere i Horana

TIE vEE © mat govt.nz

Subject: RE: Reguest for phone call on Monday or Tuesday next week to discuss the Inclusive Vaccine Alliance

[UNCLASSIFIED]

1135339



4740041

Kia ora [IED

How lovely it was to read your greeting in te reo Maori! Have you been to New Zealand previously?

Thank you very much for your reply. Yes, we were very interested to read the big announcement on Saturday. | imagine you and

your colleagues, and the Minister, were very busy not only with the announcement but the negotiation of the agreement itself.

(10)2a)

If it is easier, we can just chat on the phone tomorrow at 2pm to go through the answers instead of you having to type them back

to me.

| also take this opportunity to share New Zealand's Vaccine Strategy, which was anncunced on 26 May. A press release was issued

by the three Ministers involved.

| look forward to hearing from you again soon.

Met vriendelijke groet/ Nga mihi, na

New Zealand Embassy The Hague | Ambassade van Nieuw-Zeeland | Te Aka Aorere i Horana

TEC. vECE © iat govt.ne

From:

Sent: Sunday, 14 June 2020 9:38 PM

To:

Subject: RE: Request for phone call on Monday or Tuesday next week to discuss the Inclusive Vaccine Alliance

1135339



4740041

Dear [IE téna koutou i ténei ahiahi,

The weekend was over here quit bussy.

Yesterday, the Inclusive Vaccine Alliance announced it has entered into an agreement with AstraZenica to purchase
a 400 million dose of Covid vaccine when it registers.

See here the link to the English press release,

I would like to hear which questions you would like to see answered exactly.

If necessary, we could speak further by telephone on Tuesday afternoon at 2 p.m. Does that suit you well?

Met vriendelijke groet, Best Regards,

IEEE oe Internationale Zaken |Directorate of International Affairs

Ministerie van Vo! xsd |el elzijn en Sport| Ministry of Health, Welfare and Sport
Bezoekadres: Parnassusplein 5 | 9e etage| 2511 VX | Den Haag | The Netherlands

ostbus 20350 | 2500 EJ | Den Haag | The Netherlands

TICE | MaE. IEEE @minvws.n|ic:

ITE

pc14 June 2020 21:05

Aan:[EEE BEEN eninws.nl>
Onderwerp: RE: Request for phone call on Monday or Tuesday next week to discuss the Inclusive Vaccine Alliance

Urgentie: Hoog

[UNCLASSIFIED]

Beste [HES

I hope you had a great weekend, although the weather was very changeable. | am just following up on my email below regarding

your availability on Monday 15" or Tuesday 16" June for a phone call to discuss the Inclusive Vaccine Alliance.

| would be very grateful if you could please let me know which day would suit you as Wellington has requested that | engage with

you as a priority to seek further information and ask a few questions about the Alliance.

| look forward to hearing from you.

Met vriendelijke groet,

1135339
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4740041

(10;

New Zezland Embassy The Hague | Ambassade van Nieuw-Zeeland | Te Aka Aorere | Horana

ET vOETE© «at sovt.n:

(10)(2e)

[UNCLASSIFIED]

Beste [IEE

Would you be available to discuss over a phone call on either Monday 15 June or Tuesday 16 June? | can make myself available on

eitherof those days for whatever time suits you.

My phone number is[IEETEIIIE:nd | can call you if you are able to provide me with your contact phone number.

| look forward to hearing from you,

Met vriendelijke groet,

New Zealand Embassy The Hague | Ambassade van Nieuw-Zeeland | Te Aka Aorere i Harana

TEE VEEEETEE ©IEEE© ta: govt.nz



4740041

Eisenhcwerlaan 77N, 2517 KK “s-Gravenhage

www.mfat.govt.nz | www.safetravel.govt.nz | www.facebook.com/NZthehague

a

teal
NEW ZEALAND

bh 3
Nay ,Te Aka Aorere

[UNCLASSIFIED]

[UNCLASSIFIED]

"The information contained in this email message is intended only for the addressee and is not necessarily the official

view or communication of the Ministry. It may be legally privileged. If you are not the tended recipient you must not

use, disclose, copy or distribute this message or the information in it as this may be unlawful. If you have received this

message in error, please email or telephone the sender immediately.”

[UNCLASSIFIED]

[UNCLASSIFIED]

[UNCLASSIFIED]

[UNCLASSIFIED]

[UNCLASSIFIED]

"The information contained in this email message is intended only for the addressee and is not necessarily the official

view or communication of the Ministry. It may be legally privileged. Tf you are not the intended recipient you must not

use, disclose, copy or distribute this message or the information in it as this may be unlawful. If you have received this

message in error, please email or telephone the sender immediately."

Help save paper! Do you really need to print this email?

Dit bericht kan informatie bevatten die niet voor u is bestemd. Indien u niet de geadresseerde bent of dit bericht

abusievelijk aan u is toegezonden, wordt u verzocht dat aan de afzender te melden en het bericht te verwijderen. De Staat

aanvaardt geen aansprakelykheid voor schade, van welke aard cok, die verband houdt met nisico's verbonden aan het

elektronisch verzenden van berichten.

This message may contain information that is not intended for you. If you are not the addressee or if this message was sent

to you by mistake. you are requested to inform the sender and delete the message. The State accepts no liability for

damage of any kind resulting from the risks inherent in the electronic transmission of messages.

Help save paper! Do you really need to print this email?

Dit bericht kan informatie bevatten die niet voor u is bestemd. Indien u niet de geadresseerde bent of dit bericht

abusievelijk aan u is toegezonden, wordt u verzocht dat aan de afzender te melden en het bericht te verwijderen. De Staat

aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid voor schade, van welke aard ook, die verband houdt met risico's verbonden aan het

elektromsch verzenden van berichten.
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This message may contain information that is not intended for you. If you are not the addressee or if this message was sent

to you by mistake. you are requested to inform the sender and delete the message. The State accepts no liability for

damage of any kind resulting from the risks inherent in the electronic transmission of messages.


